```
www.ecourtsin
```

Petitio

ITEM NO.73

COURT NO.12 SECTION IVB S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27301-27302/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/03/2016 in RSA No. 767/1988 02/03/2016 in CROSO No. 8-C/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh) JAI PAL SINGH @ JANG SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAMPURAN SINGH (D) THR LRS. AND ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and substitution and interim relief and office report) Date: 26/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv. Mr. Dushyant Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER
I.A. Nos. 5 to 6, applications for condonation
of delay in filing substitution applications, are

allowed.
I.A. Nos. 3 to 4, applications for

substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of

respondent no.26, are allowed.

Amended cause title be filed within one week.

Issue notice to the respondents on the amended cause title.

List after service of notice is complete. (VINOD KUMAR JHA)

AR-CUM-PS (CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsin

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com