SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27301-27302/2016

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

JAI PAL SINGH @ JANG SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAMPURAN SINGH (D) THR LRS. . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12-11-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vidisha Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Swati Jindal, Adv.

Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR

Mr. Gagan Deep Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Jaiswal, Adv.

Ms. Swati Jindal Garq, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 12, 15 and 16 have not filed any counter affidavit despite grant of last chance.

Respondent No.8 is reported to be dead. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks, as last chance file an application for substitution to bring on record his Lrs.

Four weeks' time, as last chance, is given to learned counsel for petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 29.8.2018 of this Court in respect of respondent Nos. 4, 6, 7, 13, 14, 17, 22 and 33.

Service of notice is complete qua other respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List again on 15.1.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar