SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27301-27302/2016 JAI PAL SINGH @ JANG SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAMPURAN SINGH (D) THR LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default IA No. 184218/2018 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION IA No. 77512/2021 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

Date: 08-09-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neelmani Pant, Adv. Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR

> **UPON** hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay in filing the spare copies is condoned.

Let notice be issued on application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased Respondent Nos.4, 7, 8, 13 and 14.

Application for substituted service on respondent Nos. 22 and 23 is allowed.

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall file proof of publication within two weeks from today.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA) COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**